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CAL-ALHFA 2024 CONFERENCE 

TEAMWORK – IT WORKS! 
May 9, 2024 

1215 K Street, Suite 1650 
Sacramento, California  95814 

 
ATTENDEES 

 
 
Jenna Abbott 
Executive Director 
California Council for Affordable Housing 
1724 10th Street, Suite 110 
Sacramento, CA  95811 
Phone: (916) 444-0286 
Email: jabbott@californiacouncil.com 
 

 
Gustavo Becerra 
Executive Director 
Regional Housing Authority 
1455 Butte House Road 
Yuba City, CA 95993 
Phone: (530) 415-9442 
Email: g.becerra@regionalha.org 
 

James Coles 
Principal 
Housing Tools 
3400 Cottage Way, Suite B 
Sacramento,  CA 95825 
Phone: (530) 513-3116 
Email: jcoles@housing-tools.com 

 
Craig Adelman 
Senior Principal 
LeSar Development Consultants 
404 Euclid Avenue, Suite 212 
San Diego, CA 92114 
Phone: (415) 218-9455 
Email: craig@lesardevelopment.com 
 

 
Pam Berkowitz 
Market Director, Western Region 
Low Income Investment Fund (LIIF) 
49 Stevenson Street, Suite 300 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (415) 489-6137, Ex 337 
Email: pberkowitz@liifund.org 
 

Edward Decker 
Designer 
Mogavero Architects 
1331 T Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Phone: (916) 443-1033 
Email: edecker@mogaveroarchitects.com 

 
Muhammad Alameldin 
Policy Associate 
Terner Center 
UC Berkeley 
1330 Broadway, Suite 430 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Email: muhammadalameldin@berkeley.edu 
 

Darius Brown 
Senior Development Officer 
City of San Jose 
200 E. Santa Clara Street 
San Jose, CA 95113 
Phone: (669) 250-7944 
Email: darius.brown@sanjoseca.gov 

 
Wendy Dewitt 
Vice President, Policy 
San Diego Housing Commission 
1122 Broadway, Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone: (619) 578-7590 
Email: wendyd@sdhc.org 

Cupid Alexander 
Deputy Director 
City of San Jose 
200 E. Santa Clara Street 
San Jose, CA 95113 
Phone: (408) 975-4435 
Email: cupid.alexander@sanjoseca.gov 

 
Emily Cantu 
Housing and Community Services Director 
City of Vacaville 
650 Merchant Street 
Vacaville, CA 95688 
Phone: (707) 449-5688 
Email: Emily.cantu@cityofvacaville.com 
 

Brandon Dinon 
Managing Director 
Anton DevCo, Inc. 
1610 R Street, Suite 250 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Phone: (916) 730-4143 
Email: bdinon@antondev.com 
 

Lauren Alexander 
Owner 
Armony Development 
609 Hudis Street 
Rohnert Park, CA  94928 
Phone: (650) 465-8782 
Email: lauren@thearmonyco.com 

Kim Christopherson 
Economic Development Housing Manager 
Placer County 
145 Fulweiler Avenue, Suite 100 
Auburn, CA 95603 
Phone: (530) 906-0476 
Email: kchristopherson@placer.ca.gov 

 
David Eisenman 
Senior Acquisitions Manager 
Merritt Community Capital Corporation 
1901 Harrison Street 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (202) 531-6343 
Email: deisenman@merrittcap.org 
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Lisa Engel 
Chief Consultant 
California Assembly Housing & 
Community Development Committee 
1020 N Street, Room 162 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 319-2085 
Email: lisa.engel@asm.ca.gov 
 

Kathleen Head 
President 
Keyser Marston and Associates, Inc. 
777 S Figueroa Street, Suite 2555 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Phone: (213) 622-8095 
Email: khead@keysermarston.com 
 

Anna Leanza 
Principal Planner 
City of Rocklin 
3970 Rocklin Road 
Rocklin, CA 95967 
Phone: (916) 625-5161 
Email: anna.leanza@rocklin.ca.us 

 
Craig Ferguson 
Deputy Director 
Golden State Finance Authority 
1215 K Street, Suite 1650 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (855) 740-8422 
Email: cferguson@rcrcnet.org 
 
 

Stefan Heisler 
Housing Manager 
City of Rancho Cordova 
2729 Prospect Park Drive 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 
Phone: (916) 851-8757 
Email: sheisler@cityofranchocordova.org 

Allison Lewis 
Architect 
Mogavero Architects 
1331 T Street 
Sacramento, CA  95811 
Phone: (916) 443-1033 
Email: alewis@mogaveroarchitects.com 

 
Monica Gallardo-Melkesian 
Housing Manager 
City of Los Altos 
1 North San Antonio Road 
Los Altos, CA 94022 
Phone: (650) 947-2646 
Email: mgallardo@losaltosca.gov 
 

Alison Hughes 
Chief Consultant 
Senate Housing Committee 
1021 O Street, Room 2209 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 651-4124 
Email: alison.hughes@sen.ca.gov 

 
Jennifer Magud 
Assistant Director of Development 
Housing Authority of the County of San 
Joaquin 
2575 Grand Canal Boulevard, Suite 220 
Stockton, CA 95207 
Phone: (209) 460-5029 
Email: jmagud@hacsj.org 

 
Kathryn Gallino 
Director 
CALA 
891 Mountain Ranch Road, Building A 
San Andreas, CA 95249 
Phone: (209) 754-6742 
Email: kgallino@calaverascounty.gov 
 

Nur Kausar 
Business Development Manager 
EAH Housing 
22 Pelican Way 
San Rafael, CA 94901 
Phone: (415) 259-5412 
Email: nur.kausar@eahhousing.org 

 
Francesc Marti 
Senior Director, Strategy and Government 
Affairs 
California YIMBY 
717 K Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (707) 362-0170 
Email: f.marti@cayimby.org 
 

 
Jon E. Goetz 
Attorney 
Redwood Public Law 
66 Franklin Street, Suite 300 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Phone: (510) 877-5800 
Email: jon.goetz@redwoodpubliclaw.com 
 

 
Ryan Koyanagi 
Senior Analyst 
Keyser Marston and Associates, Inc. 
777 S Figueroa Street, Suite 2555 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Phone: (213) 622-8095 
Email: rkoyanagi@keysermarston.com 
 

 
Ellen Martin 
Director of Homeownership 
California Housing Finance Agency 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1400 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (877) 922-5432 
Email: emartin@CalHFA.ca.gov 

 
Matthew Haas 
Senior Vice President and Senior RM 
KeyBank CDLI 
660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 480 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Phone: (818) 433-2701 
Email: matthew_a_haas@keybank.com 
 

William Leach 
President 
Kingdom Development, Inc. 
6451 Box Springs Road 
Riverside, CA 92507 
Phone: (951) 538-6244 
Email: william@kingdomdevelopment.net 

Bianca Neumann 
Director New Business 
EAH Housing 
22 Pelican Way 
San Rafael, CA 94901 
Phone: (415) 295-8886 
Email: bianca.neumann@EAHhousing.org 
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Jayne Raab 
Laurin Associates, Division Manager 
Raney Planning & Management, Inc. 
1501 Sports Drive, Suite A 
Sacramento, CA 95834 
Phone: (916) 372-6100 
Email: jraab@laurinassociates.com  
 

 
Carolyn Sunseri 
Director of Marketing and Stakeholder 
Relations 
Golden State Finance Authority 
1215 K Street, Suite 1650 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (855) 740-8422, Ex 3005 
Email: csunseri@rcrcnet.org 
 

Assemblymember Christopher M. Ward 
78th Assembly District 
California State Assembly 
P.O. Box 942849 
Sacramento, CA 94249 
Phone: (916) 319-2085 
Email: adriana.lopez@asm.ca.gov 

Mark Sawicki 
Director 
RSG, Inc. 
170 Eucalyptus Avenue, Suite 200 
Vista, CA 92084 
Phone: (510) 989-4903 
Email: msawicki@rsgsolutions.com 

 
Steve Swiecicki 
Vice President 
Community HousingWorks 
3111 Camino del Rio North, Suite 800 
San Diego, CA 92108 
Phone: (619) 858-9021 
Email: sswiecicki@chworks.org 
 

Lilly Whalen 
Community Development Director 
City of Pinole 
2131 Pear Street 
Pinole, CA 94564 
Phone: (510) 724-9832 
Email: lwhalen@ci.pinole.ca.us 

 
Jennifer Seeger 
Deputy Director, Financial Assistance – 
State Programs 
California Department of Housing and 
Community Development 
2020 West El Camino Avenue 
Sacramento, CA  95833 
Phone: (916) 263-2771 
Email: Jennifer.seeger@hcd.ca.gov 
 

LeAnne Thomas 
Director, Acquisitions 
USA Properties Fund, Inc. 
3200 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 200 
Roseville, CA  95661 
Phone: (916) 724-3896 
Email: jpellicci@usapropfund.com 

Linda Wheaton 
HCD Retiree 
P.O. Box 254484 
Sacramento, CA 95865 
Phone: (916) 521-671 
Email: wheatons@surewest.net 
 

 
Mary Ellen Shay 
M.E. Shay & Associates 
1724 10th Street, Suite 110 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Phone: (916) 444-0288 
Email: meshayco@gmail.com 
 

 
Zach Thomas 
Director of Development Services 
City of South Lake Tahoe 
1052 Tata Lane 
South Lake Tahoe, CA  96150 
Phone: (530) 208-7422 
Email: zthomas@cityofslt.us 
 

Marina Wiant 
Executive Director 
CA Tax Credit Allocation Comm. and  
CA Debt Limit Allocation Comm. 
901 P Street, Suite 213 A 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 654-6340 
Email: marina.wiant@treasurer.ca.gov 

 
Grace Ruiz Stepter 
Director, Housing and Community 
Development 
City of Anaheim 
201 S. Anaheim Boulevard, Suite 203 
Anaheim, CA 92805 
Phone: (714) 765-5156 
Email: gstepter@anaheim.net 
 

 
Ka Vang 
Management Analyst 
City of Rancho Cordova 
2729 Prospect Park Drive 
Rancho Cordova, CA  95670 
Phone: (916) 851-8700 
Email: kvang@cityofranchocordova.org 
 

Stephanie Williams 
Laurin Associates, Vice President 
Raney Planning & Management, Inc. 
1501 Sports Drive, Suite A 
Sacramento, CA 95834 
Phone: (916) 372-6100 
Email: swilliams@laurinassociates.com 

 
Mark Stivers 
Director of Advocacy 
California Housing Partnership 
1107 9th Street, Suite 610 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 603-2001 
Email: mstivers@chpc.net 
 

Jessica Wackenhut Lomeli 
Housing Manager 
City of South Lake Tahoe 
1052 Tata Lane 
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
Phone: (530) 542-6025 
Email: jwackenhut@cityofslt.us 

Jen Winnett 
Architect 
Mogavero Architects 
1331 T Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Phone: (916) 443-1033 
Email: jwinnett@mogaveroarchitects.com 
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Usuma Zulfiqar 
Account II 
Housing Authority of the County of San 
Joaquin 
2575 Grand Canal Boulevard, Suite 220 
Stockton, CA 95207 
Phone: (209) 460-5029 
Email: uzulfiqar@hacsj.org 
 

  

 

 

 


